any restructuring costs or to any potential cost savings or other operating
efficiencies that could result from the merger between iGames and Money Centers.

You should read the financial information in this section along with iGames's
historical financial statements and accompanying notes in prior Securities and
Exchange Commission filings and in this amended Current Report on Form 8-K.

   27

   iGAMES ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   DECEMBER 31, 2003

   Pro Forma
   Adjustments
   Money   ---------------------
   Centers   iGames   Debit   Credit   Pro Forma
   -----------   -----------   ---------  ----------  -----------
   ASSETS

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents .....  $   245,999   $   27,398   $   273,397
  Restricted cash .....   1,675,953   150,000   1,825,953
  Accounts receivable .....   28,695   10,060   38,755
  Inventory .....   -   132,348   132,348
  Deferred acquisition costs .....   -   160,000   160,000
  Prepaid expenses and other current assets .....   250,231   -   250,231
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current assets .....   2,200,878   479,806   2,680,684

Property and equipment, net .....   417,306   7,123   424,429

Intangible assets, net .....   42,360   426,085   468,445

Deposits .....   -   4,865   4,865

Deferred financing costs .....   141,607   -   141,607
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   $ 2,802,151   $   917,879   $ 3,720,030
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable .....  $   95,415   $   133,590   $   229,005
  Accrued expenses .....   132,037   168,048   300,085
  Current portion of capital lease .....   16,521   -   16,521
  Notes payable .....   -   18,500   18,500
  Lines of credit .....   2,210,417   375,276   2,585,693

Edgar Filing: IGAMES ENTERTAINMENT INC - Form 8-K/A

22

  Due to officer .....   100,000   -   100,000
  Commissions payable .....   97,200   -   97,200
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities .....   2,651,590   695,414   3,347,004

Capital lease .....   47,795   -   47,795

Stockholder's equity:
  Preferred stock, Series A, $.001 par value,
   5,000,000, shares authorized 1,351,640
   shares issued and outstanding, each share
   of Series A Preferred stock is
   convertible into 10 shares of common stock .....   -   -   1,352   1,352
  Common stock, $.004 par value, 50,000,000
   shares authorized; 3,966,291 shares
   issued and outstanding .....   1   15,865   1   15,865
  Additional paid-in capital .....   142,000   4,746,554   4,541,305   347,249
  Deferred compensation .....   -   (6,250)   6,250   -
  Accumulated deficit .....   (39,235)   (4,533,704)   4,533,704   (39,235)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total stockholder's equity .....   102,766   222,465   325,231
   -----------   -----------   -----------

   $ 2,802,151   $   917,879   $ 3,720,030
   ===========   ===========   ===========

   28

   iGAMES ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2003

   Pro Forma
   Adjustments